TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank (as successor by merger with SunTrust Bank)		07/30/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lereta, LLC
Street Address:	1123 Park View Drive
City:	Covina
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91724
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5543898	TOTAL TAX SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

msheehan@kslaw.com Email: King & Spalding LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Attn: Moira Sheehan Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990.015967
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed - Lereta- TSA Release#page1.tif source=Executed - Lereta- TSA Release#page2.tif source=Executed - Lereta- TSA Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of July 30, 2021, is made by Truist Bank (as successor by merger with SunTrust Bank), with an address at 3333 Peachtree Road NE, 7th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30326, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assignees, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of Lereta, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the lenders from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2016, as amended by that certain First Amendment dated as of May 23, 2017 and as further amended pursuant to that certain Second Amendment dated as of July 31, 2019 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement defined herein or the Trademark Security Agreement defined herein, as applicable);

WHEREAS, in connection with entering into the Credit Agreement, the Borrower entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantor pledged, assigned and transferred to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2019, executed by Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, which was duly recorded on July 31, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6707/0649 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and dissolve those security interests created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement solely with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including the specific Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (a) grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Trademarks, (b) terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Trademarks, (c) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (d) agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Trademark Security Interest. [remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Brett Ross

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Ser. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Total Tax Solutions	Lereta, LLC	87530413	5543898
		07/17/2017	08/21/2018

- 1 -

RECORDED: 07/30/2021